NAVSEA

STANDARD ITEM
NUMERICAL INDEX
FY-28
UTILIZATION
ITEM NO. TITLE CATEGORY DATE
009-001 General Criteria; accomplish I 01 OCT 2025
009-002 Environmental Compliance Report for I 01 OCT 2024
Material Usage; accomplish
009-003 Toxic and Hazardous Substance; control I 01 OCT 2024
009-004 Quality Management System; provide I 01 OCT 2025
009-005 Temporary Access; accomplish I 01 OCT 2025
009-006 Maintaining Protection and Cleanliness I 01 OCT 2025
from Non-Radioactive Operation;
accomplish
009-007 Confined Space Entry, and Certification; I 01 OCT 2025
accomplish
009-008 Shipboard Fire Protection and Fire I 01 OCT 2025
Prevention; accomplish
009-009 Process Control Procedure (PCP); II 01 OCT 2025
provide and accomplish
009-010 Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM); I 01 OCT 2024
control
009-011 Insulation and Lagging; install II 01 OCT 2024
009-012 Weld, Fabricate, and Inspect; accomplish II 01 OCT 2025
009-013 Meter, Gage, Switch, and Thermometer; 11 01 OCT 2024
repair
009-015 Rotating Machinery; balance II 01 OCT 2024
009-016 Electronic Equipment; repair II 01 OCT 2025
009-017 Rotating Electrical Equipment; repair II 01 OCT 2024
009-018  Mine Warfare Ships Magnetic Material; I 01 OCT 2025
control
009-019 Provisioning Technical Documentation I 01 OCT 2024
(PTD); provide
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ITEM NO.

TITLE

009-020

009-021

009-023

009-024

009-025

009-026

009-027

009-030

009-031

009-032

009-033

009-034

009-036

009-037

009-038

009-039

009-040

009-045

009-046

Government Property; control
Alteration Verification, Logistic and
Technical Data; provide
Interference; remove and install
Authorization, Control, Isolation,

Blanking, Tagging and Cleanliness;
accomplish

Structural Boundary Test; accomplish
Deck Covering; accomplish
Material Identification and Control

(MIC) for Level I System; accomplish
Boiler Sample Tube; inspect

Boiler Waterjet Cleaning; accomplish
Cleaning and Painting Requirements;
accomplish

Rotating Electrical Equipment; rewind
Fire Protection of Unmanned Vessel at
Contractor Facility; accomplish
Controller; repair

General Procedure for Woodwork;
accomplish

Boiler, Catapult Accumulator, and
Reboiler Dry Lay-up; accomplish

Technical Manual Contract Requirement
(TMCR) for a New Technical Manual
for Commercial Equipment/Component;
accomplish

Contractor Crane, Multi-Purpose
Machine and Material Handling
Equipment at a Naval Facility; provide

Tapered Plug Valve; repair

Butterfly Valve, Synthetic and Metal
Seated; repair
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UTILIZATION

CATEGORY

II
II

II

II
II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

DATE

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2025
06 JUN 2025

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2024
01 OCT 2024

06 JUN 2025

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2023

01 OCT 2023

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2025

FY-28



UTILIZATION

ITEM NO. TITLE CATEGORY DATE

009-047 Gate Valve; repair 11 01 OCT 2025

009-048 Pressure Seal Bonnet Valve Shop 11 01 OCT 2025
Repair; accomplish

009-049 Pressure Seal Bonnet Valve In-line I 01 OCT 2024
Repair; accomplish

009-050 Horizontal Swing Check Valve; repair 1l 01 OCT 2025

009-051 Ball Valve; repair 17 01 OCT 2025

009-052 Relief Valve; repair I 01 OCT 2025

009-053 Bolted Bonnet, Globe, Globe Angle, and I 01 OCT 2025
Globe Stop Check Valve Shop Repair;
accomplish

009-054 Bolted Bonnet, Globe, Globe Angle, and I 01 OCT 2024
Globe Stop Check Valve In-line Repair;
accomplish

009-055 Regulating/Reducing Valve; repair I 01 OCT 2025

009-056 Main Propulsion Boiler Wet Lay-up; II 01 OCT 2025
accomplish

009-057 Reduction Gear Security; 11 01 OCT 2024
accomplish

009-058 Pump and Driver Shaft Alignment; II 01 OCT 2024
accomplish

009-060 Schedule and Associated Report for I 01 OCT 2025
CNO Availability; provide and manage

009-061 Shipboard Use of Fluorocarbon; control I 01 OCT 2025

009-062 Boiler Handhole, Manhole Seat and I 01 OCT 2024
Plate; inspect

009-063 Lubricating Oil and Hydraulic Fluid; 11 01 OCT 2025
analyze

009-065 Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs); I 01 OCT 2024
control

009-067 Integrated Total Ship Testing; manage I 01 OCT 2025

009-068  Availability Work Certification (AWC) I 01 OCT 2025

Data for Availabilities; provide
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ITEM NO.

TITLE

009-069

009-070

009-071

009-072

009-073

009-074

009-075

009-076

009-077

009-078

009-079

009-080

009-081

009-082

009-083

009-084

009-085

009-086

Heavy Weather/Mooring Plan; provide

Confined Space Entry, Certification, Fire
Protection, Fire Prevention, and
Housekeeping for Unmanned Vessel;
accomplish

Piping System; test

Physical Security at a Private Contractor
Facility; accomplish

Shipboard Electrical/Electronic Cable
Procedure; inspect, test, install, remove,
and repair

Occupational, Safety and Health Plan;
accomplish

Circuit Breaker; repair

Waveguide and Rigid Coaxial Lay-Up;
accomplish

Cofferdam Installation; accomplish
Passive Countermeasure System (PCMS)
Material; repair

Government Owned Material (GOM)
Status for Multi-Ship Multi-Option
(MSMO) Availability; report

Ship Facility; maintain
Compartment Closeout; accomplish

Installation of Equal Component
Vice Specified Component; report

Wire Rope Assembly; fabricate
Threaded Fastener Requirement;
accomplish

Government Sponsored Planning
Yard/Configuration Data Manager
(CDM) On-Site Representative Facility;
provide

Recovery and Turn-In of Ozone
Depleting Substance (ODS); accomplish
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UTILIZATION

CATEGORY

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

DATE

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024
01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024
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UTILIZATION

ITEM NO. TITLE CATEGORY

009-087 Chemical Sanitization Procedure; II
accomplish

009-088 Collection, Holding and Transfer (CHT) I
and Motor Gasoline(MOGAS) Tank,
Space, and Piping, including Sewage or
MOGAS-Contaminated Tank, Space,
and Piping; certify

009-090 Technical Representative; provide

009-091 Propeller In-Place Inspection; II
accomplish

009-092 Resilient Mount; install II

009-093 Emergency Planning and Community I
Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA) and
Pollution Prevention Act (PPA)
Information; provide

009-095 Mechanically Attached Fitting (MAFs); II
install

009-096 Ball Valve; repair(Moved to 009-051) II

009-099 Ship Departure Report; provide I

009-100 Ship's Stability; maintain I

009-101 Ship Transit and Berthing; accomplish I

009-103 Weight and Moment Change Data; II
provide

009-104 Vibration Testing and Analysis; II
accomplish

009-105 Thermal Sprayed Coating for Machinery II
Component Repair; accomplish

009-106 Work Authorization Form Coordinator I
(WAFCOR); provide

009-107 Piping System Cleanliness Restoration II
and Flushing (Non-Nuclear); accomplish

009-109 Non-SUBSAFE Work on SUBSAFE- I
Certified Vessel; accomplish

009-110 Non-Nuclear Work on a Nuclear Vessel, I

accomplish

50f6

DATE

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2025

Canceled

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

Canceled

01 OCT 2024
01 OCT 2024
01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024
01 OCT 2024
01 OCT 2025
01 OCT 2024
01 OCT 2024
01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

FY-28
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UTILIZATION
CATEGORY

TITLE

009-111

009-112

009-113

009-114

009-115

009-116

009-117

009-118

009-120

009-121

009-122

009-123

009-124

009-125

009-126

Schedule and Associated Report for non-
CNO Availability; provide and manage

Prevention of Radiographic-Inspection
Ionizing-Radiation Hazard; accomplish

Rotating Electrical Equipment with a
Sealed Insulation System (SIS); rewind

Mold Remediation; accomplish
Bearing Rebabbitting; accomplish

Waste Heat Boiler Sodium Nitrite Wet
Lay-up; accomplish

Combat Systems Compartment Release
Schedule (CRS); accomplish

CG Deck Loading; accomplish

Fact Finding and Critique of Unplanned
Event; manage

Ship Assessment/Inspection;
accomplish

Temporary Padeye; install and remove

Fiber Optic Component; remove,
relocate, repair, and install

Thermal Spray NonSkid Application;
accomplish

Boat 65 Feet (20meters) Long and Less;
accomplish

Schedule Model Review (SMR); accomplish
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II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

DATE

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2024
01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2025

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

01 OCT 2024

18 NOV 2024

01 OCT 2024

06 JUN 2025

18 NOV 2024

01 OCT 2025

FY-28



