<u>NAVSEA</u> <u>STANDARD ITEM</u> <u>NUMERICAL INDEX</u>

			<u>FY-28</u>
ITEM NO.	TITLE	UTILIZATION <u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>DATE</u>
009-001	General Criteria; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2025
009-002	Environmental Compliance Report for Material Usage; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2024
009-003	Toxic and Hazardous Substance; control	I	01 OCT 2024
009-004	Quality Management System; provide	I	01 OCT 2025
009-005	Temporary Access; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2025
009-006	Maintaining Protection and Cleanliness from Non-Radioactive Operation; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2025
009-007	Confined Space Entry, and Certification; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2025
009-008	Shipboard Fire Protection and Fire Prevention; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2025
009-009	Process Control Procedure (PCP); provide and accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-010	Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM); control	I	01 OCT 2024
009-011	Insulation and Lagging; install	II	01 OCT 2024
009-012	Weld, Fabricate, and Inspect; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-013	Meter, Gage, Switch, and Thermometer; repair	II	01 OCT 2024
009-015	Rotating Machinery; balance	II	01 OCT 2024
009-016	Electronic Equipment; repair	II	01 OCT 2025
009-017	Rotating Electrical Equipment; repair	II	01 OCT 2024
009-018	Mine Warfare Ships Magnetic Material; control	I	01 OCT 2025
009-019	Provisioning Technical Documentation (PTD); provide	I	01 OCT 2024
	1 of 6		<u>FY-28</u>

ITEM NO.	<u>TITLE</u>	UTILIZATION CATEGORY	<u>DATE</u>
009-020	Government Property; control	I	01 OCT 2025
009-021	Alteration Verification, Logistic and Technical Data; provide	Ι	01 OCT 2024
009-023	Interference; remove and install	I	01 OCT 2025
009-024	Authorization, Control, Isolation, Blanking, Tagging and Cleanliness; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2025
009-025	Structural Boundary Test; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-026	Deck Covering; accomplish	II	06 JUN 2025
009-027	Material Identification and Control (MIC) for Level I System; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-030	Boiler Sample Tube; inspect	II	01 OCT 2024
009-031	Boiler Waterjet Cleaning; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-032	Cleaning and Painting Requirements; accomplish	II	06 JUN 2025
009-033	Rotating Electrical Equipment; rewind	II	01 OCT 2025
009-034	Fire Protection of Unmanned Vessel at Contractor Facility; accomplish	Ι	01 OCT 2024
009-036	Controller; repair	II	01 OCT 2024
009-037	General Procedure for Woodwork; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-038	Boiler, Catapult Accumulator, and Reboiler Dry Lay-up; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2023
009-039	Technical Manual Contract Requirement (TMCR) for a New Technical Manual for Commercial Equipment/Component; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2023
009-040	Contractor Crane, Multi-Purpose Machine and Material Handling Equipment at a Naval Facility; provide	Ι	01 OCT 2025
009-045	Tapered Plug Valve; repair	II	01 OCT 2025
009-046	Butterfly Valve, Synthetic and Metal Seated; repair	II	01 OCT 2025

ITEM NO.	<u>TITLE</u>	UTILIZATION <u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>DATE</u>
009-047	Gate Valve; repair	II	01 OCT 2025
009-048	Pressure Seal Bonnet Valve Shop Repair; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-049	Pressure Seal Bonnet Valve In-line Repair; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-050	Horizontal Swing Check Valve; repair	II	01 OCT 2025
009-051	Ball Valve; repair	II	01 OCT 2025
009-052	Relief Valve; repair	II	01 OCT 2025
009-053	Bolted Bonnet, Globe, Globe Angle, and Globe Stop Check Valve Shop Repair; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-054	Bolted Bonnet, Globe, Globe Angle, and Globe Stop Check Valve In-line Repair; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-055	Regulating/Reducing Valve; repair	II	01 OCT 2025
009-056	Main Propulsion Boiler Wet Lay-up; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-057	Reduction Gear Security; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-058	Pump and Driver Shaft Alignment; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-060	Schedule and Associated Report for CNO Availability; provide and manage	Ι	01 OCT 2025
009-061	Shipboard Use of Fluorocarbon; control	I	01 OCT 2025
009-062	Boiler Handhole, Manhole Seat and Plate; inspect	II	01 OCT 2024
009-063	Lubricating Oil and Hydraulic Fluid; analyze	II	01 OCT 2025
009-065	Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs); control	II	01 OCT 2024
009-067	Integrated Total Ship Testing; manage	I	01 OCT 2025
009-068	Availability Work Certification (AWC) Data for Availabilities; provide	I	01 OCT 2025

ITEM NO.	<u>TITLE</u>	UTILIZATION CATEGORY	<u>DATE</u>
009-069	Heavy Weather/Mooring Plan; provide	I	01 OCT 2025
009-070	Confined Space Entry, Certification, Fire Protection, Fire Prevention, and Housekeeping for Unmanned Vessel; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2025
009-071	Piping System; test	II	01 OCT 2024
009-072	Physical Security at a Private Contractor Facility; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2024
009-073	Shipboard Electrical/Electronic Cable Procedure; inspect, test, install, remove, and repair	I	01 OCT 2025
009-074	Occupational, Safety and Health Plan; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2024
009-075	Circuit Breaker; repair	II	01 OCT 2024
009-076	Waveguide and Rigid Coaxial Lay-Up; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-077	Cofferdam Installation; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-078	Passive Countermeasure System (PCMS) Material; repair	II	01 OCT 2024
009-079	Government Owned Material (GOM) Status for Multi-Ship Multi-Option (MSMO) Availability; report	II	01 OCT 2024
009-080	Ship Facility; maintain	I	01 OCT 2024
009-081	Compartment Closeout; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2024
009-082	Installation of Equal Component Vice Specified Component; report	I	01 OCT 2024
009-083	Wire Rope Assembly; fabricate	II	01 OCT 2024
009-084	Threaded Fastener Requirement; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2024
009-085	Government Sponsored Planning Yard/Configuration Data Manager (CDM) On-Site Representative Facility; provide	II	01 OCT 2024
009-086	Recovery and Turn-In of Ozone Depleting Substance (ODS); accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
	4 of 6		FY-28

ITEM NO.	<u>TITLE</u>	UTILIZATION CATEGORY	<u>DATE</u>
009-087	Chemical <i>Sanitization</i> Procedure; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-088	Collection, Holding and Transfer (CHT) and Motor Gasoline(MOGAS) Tank, Space, and Piping, including Sewage or MOGAS-Contaminated Tank, Space, and Piping; certify	I	01 OCT 2025
009-090	Technical Representative; provide		Canceled
009-091	Propeller In-Place Inspection; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-092	Resilient Mount; install	II	01 OCT 2024
009-093	Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA) and Pollution Prevention Act (PPA) Information; provide	I	01 OCT 2024
009-095	Mechanically Attached Fitting (MAFs); install	II	01 OCT 2024
009-096	Ball Valve; repair (Moved to 009-051)	II	Canceled
009-099	Ship Departure Report; provide	I	01 OCT 2024
009-100	Ship's Stability; maintain	I	01 OCT 2024
009-101	Ship Transit and Berthing; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2024
009-103	Weight and Moment Change Data; provide	II	01 OCT 2024
009-104	Vibration Testing and Analysis; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-105	Thermal Sprayed Coating for Machinery Component Repair; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2025
009-106	Work Authorization Form Coordinator (WAFCOR); provide	I	01 OCT 2024
009-107	Piping System Cleanliness Restoration and Flushing (Non-Nuclear); accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-109	Non-SUBSAFE Work on SUBSAFE- Certified Vessel; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2024
009-110	Non-Nuclear Work on a Nuclear Vessel; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2024

ITEM NO.	TITLE	UTILIZATION CATEGORY	<u>DATE</u>
009-111	Schedule and Associated Report for non- CNO Availability; provide and manage	I	01 OCT 2025
009-112	Prevention of Radiographic-Inspection Ionizing-Radiation Hazard; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-113	Rotating Electrical Equipment with a Sealed Insulation System (SIS); rewind	II	01 OCT 2025
009-114	Mold Remediation; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-115	Bearing Rebabbitting; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-116	Waste Heat Boiler Sodium Nitrite Wet Lay-up; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-117	Combat Systems Compartment Release Schedule (CRS); accomplish	I	01 OCT 2025
009-118	CG Deck Loading; accomplish	I	01 OCT 2024
009-120	Fact Finding and Critique of Unplanned Event; manage	I	01 OCT 2024
009-121	Ship Assessment/Inspection; accomplish	II	01 OCT 2024
009-122	Temporary Padeye; install and remove	I	18 NOV 2024
009-123	Fiber Optic Component; remove, relocate, repair, and install	II	01 OCT 2024
009-124	Thermal Spray NonSkid Application; accomplish	II	06 JUN 2025
009-125	Boat 65 Feet (20meters) Long and Less; accomplish	I	18 NOV 2024
009-126	Schedule Model Review (SMR); accompli	sh I	01 OCT 2025